# OF \$215.00 3/3681

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMMERSIVE VENTURES INC.		06/27/2011	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMERSIVE MEDIA COMPANY	
Street Address:	1700 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 222	
City:	Washougal	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98671	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3736811	IMMERSIVE MEDIA
Registration Number:	3723895	GEOIMMERSIVE
Registration Number:	3938794	IMLIVE
Registration Number:	3935444	IMLIVE
Registration Number:	3691522	IM
Registration Number:	3719737	IM
Registration Number:	3715803	IM360
Registration Number:	2493953	TELEMMERSION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 604-669-3432 #9041

Email: TARdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Rattray, Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street Suite 480, The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, B.C., CANADA V6B 1G1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0261

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I333 9120/TAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Rattray
SIGNATURE:	/ToddARattray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015
Total Attachments: 1	
source=11358234#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0262 Page 1 of 1



# **Washington Profit Corporation** See attached detailed instructions

Filing Fee \$30.00

This Box For Office Use Only

# FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

JUN 28 2011

STATE OF WASHINGTON

X F	Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00	UBI Number: 603040569	
		AMENDMENT BB.10 RCW	
	SECT IN OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the second sec	FION 1 he Office of the Secretary of State)	
AME	SECTENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: June 27, 2	FION 2 2011.	
ART	SECT	TION 3 (please check <u>one</u> of the following)	
Ø	Board of Directors (shareholder action was not req	uired)	
	Duly approved by shareholders in accordance w	with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW	

## Incorporators (shareholder action was not required) **SECTION 4** AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information) CHANGE OF NAME TO "IMMERSIVE MEDIA COMPANY"

EFFE	CTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES	OF AMENDMENT: (please check <u>one</u> of the following)
×	Upon filing by the Secretary	y of State
	Specific Date:	(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of by the Office of the Secretary of State)

SECTION S

	SECTION 6			
SIGNATURE (see instructions page,				
This document is hereby executed	• • • •	-	-	edge, true and correct.
X	HYLE'S MCGOVERN,	DIRECTOR		
Signature <sup>t</sup> \	Printed Name/Title		Date	Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amendment

**RECORDED: 09/22/2015** 

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

Water's grid 2010 C T System Online

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0263